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If you have any questions or comments regarding this monthly report please contact
Heidi Arnson at 763.231.2801 or harnson@northmetrotv.com.
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then sent out over the cable system live. At the same time it is also encoded on a server
for future playbacks. The following meetings were processed in February:

l Title I Producer } Runtime
| Blaine City Council Meeting (2/7/22) |  T.I. Tronson | 00:58:42
Blaine Planning Commission Meeting | T.J. Tronson 00:20:41
(2/8/22) |
Blaine Natural Resources Conservation |  Trevor Scholl 01:15:15
Board Meeting (2/15/22) {
! Blaine Park Board Meeting (2/22/22) i Trevor Scholl | 00:49:48
| Blaine City Council Meeting (2/23/22) | Trevor Scholl | 00:35:31
Centerville Planning & Zoning Meeting Centerville Staff, 01:31:43
(2/1722) Zoom
Centerville Park & Rec Meeting (2/2/22) Centerville Staff, 02:36:12
Zoom
Centerville City Council Meeting (2/9/22) Centerville Staff, 01:40:43
Zoom
Centerville EDA Meeting (2/16/22) Centerville Staff, 02:32:08
Zoom
Centerville City Council Meeting (2/23/22) Centerville Staff, 02:16:22
Zoom
l Circle Pines City Council Meeting (2/8/22) | Patrick Willson t 00:20:43
Circle Pines Utility Commission Meeting Patrick Willson 00:23:26
(2/16/22)
| Circle Pines City Council Meeting (2/22/22) | Matt Waldron | 01:30:53
| Ham Lake City Council Meeting (2/7/22) [ Patrick Willson | 00:37:34
| Ham Lake City Council Meeting (2/22/22) [ T.J. Tronson f 00:36:20
Ham Lake Planning Commission Meeting } Patrick Willson 00:08:57
(2/28/22) § ‘
| Lexington City Council Meeting (2/3/22) | Lexington Staff | 00:12:09
| Lexington City Council Meeting (2/17/22) | Lexington Staff | 00:18:33
l Lino Lakes Park Board Meeting (2/2/22) l Anne Serwe [ 01:20:31
Lino Lakes Planning & Zoning Commission Anne Serwe 01:56:39
Meeting (2/9/22)
i Lino Lakes City Council Meeting (2/14/22) | Anne Serwe | 00:53:43
Lino Lakes Environmental Board Meeting Anne Serwe 00:44:43
(2/23/22)
| Lino Lakes City Council Meeting (2/28/22) |  Anne Serwe | 00:27:56
Spring Lake Park City Council Meeting Emerson Rice 01:17:54
(2/7/22)
Spring Lake Park City Council Meeting Danika Peterson 00:42:55

(2/22/22)

25 New Programs

26:10:01 New Hours

Meetings are scheduled for replay based on schedules requested by each City. Additional
longer-length video programming, produced by NMTV staff, is also scheduled on the
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channels. With the arrival of the Carousel units, shorter-length videos and promos are
loaded onto those devices, rather than being scheduled as separate playbacks. The short
videos cycle through, with graphics pages, and play on the channels whenever a
scheduled program is not playing. Depending on whether a City selected the split screen
or full screen Carousel option, the shorter videos are cycling 24 hours a day. The table
below outlines how many times a longer-length video program was entered into the
Tightrope system, and played back on each City channel.

Totals: 625 Program Playbacks 562:03:01 Hours of Video
Programming on
Channels

City g Number of Times Hours Programmed
| Programs Played ! on Channel
! Blaine [ 144 ! 134:12:03
; Centerville f 56 f 115:50:53
| Circle Pines ! 130 | 86:34:12
| Ham Lake { 57 | 35:37:41
! Lexington | 89 { 30:46:04
| Lino Lakes l 65 | 66:59:14
‘ Spring Lake Park | 84 | 92:02:54

The last category of programming on City channels consists of bulletin board, or graphics
pages, that display information about the City or about events and issues of interest to
citizens. With the installation of the Carousel units, Eric Houston has assumed
responsibility for updating the information on all seven channels. He works closely with
each City's representative to ensure that all requested data slides are created and posted to
the satisfaction of the City. Even though Eric is doing the work of creating the data
pages, the Cities maintain editorial control. In addition to the graphics pages, the
Carousel units play video. Trevor Scholl is responsible for encoding any short videos
that are displayed. The following work was done for City Carousel units in February:

Blaine

Transcoded and uploaded 2 videos to Carousel.
Centerville

Transcoded and uploaded 2 videos to Carousel.
Circle Pines

Transcoded and uploaded 2 videos to Carousel.
Ham Lake

Transcoded and uploaded 2 videos to Carousel.
Lexington

Transcoded and uploaded 2 videos to Carousel.
Re-edited and loaded Brightsign content to fix audio issue.
Lino Lakes

Transcoded and uploaded 2 videos to Carousel.
Spring Lake Park

Transcoded and uploaded 2 videos to Carousel.
Created 3 new Carousel graphics page.
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Took steps necessary to test Tightrope closed captioning solution.

Worked with staff to understand and solve routing and converting issues with
Tightrope solution.

Considered a hybrid solution to closed captioning that would incorporate both
closed captioning solutions.

Wrote memos explaining current options and variables for Operations Committee
and Cable Commission meetings.

2022 Cable Commission, 1** Quarterly Meeting

Contacted Commission members to determine interest in the Executive
Committee.

Received confirmation from four Commission members regarding ability to serve
on the Executive Committee.

Created memos and compiled documents for first quarterly meetings.

Miscellaneous

Reviewed current NMTYV job descriptions.

Outlined information to be included in on-boarding documents for new
Operations Committee and Cable Commission members.

Registered for NATOA Closed Captioning Webinar.

Provided additional signatures and documents for 2021 audit of Commission
finances.

Wrote minutes for Operations Committee.

Received and documented monthly Comcast subscriber reports.

Read February Legal Report and forwarded to Operations Committee and Cable
Commission.

Read industry articles.

17



MINUTES
REGULAR PLANNING COMMISSION MEETING
March 8, 2022 -7:00 P.M.
9180 Lexington Avenue, Lexington, MN

1. CALL TO ORDER
A. Roll Call: Chairperson Bautch, Commissioners, Thorson, Koch and Murphy

Chairperson Bautch called to order the Regular Planning Commission meeting on
March 8, 2022 at 7:00 p.m. Commissioners Present: Michelle Koch, Gloria Murphy,
and Ron Thorson. Also present: John Hughes, City Council Representative; Bill
Petracek, City Administrator

2. CITIZENS FORUM

No citizens were present to address the Planning Commission on items not on the
agenda.

3. APPROVAL OF AGENDA WITH CHANGES AND CORRECTIONS

Murphy made a motion to approve the agenda as typewritten. Koch seconded the
motion. Motion carried 4-0.

4, LETTERS AND COMMUNICATION
A. Building Permits for January 2022
B. Building Permits for February 2022

Discussion was had on the new software format for the building permits.

5. APPROVAL OF PLANNING COMMISSION MINUTES
C. February 8, 2022

Thorson made a motion to approve the February 8, 2022 Planning Commission Minutes
as typewritten. Koch seconded the motion. Motion carried 4-0.

6. DISCUSSION ITEM: NONE

Discussion was had on potential upcoming P & Z discussion items regarding the cell tower
extension in Memorial Park and the potential for another cell tower to be constructed.

Councilmember Hughes asked about the eagle’s nest that was located on the top of the
existing cell tower. Petracek stated that the U.S. Fish and Wildlife officer that handled the
complaint on the removal of the nest explained to the public works that there was nothing
that could be done, as the nest was only a resting spot for Bald Eagle’s. It was an Osprey



nest, which is not regulated like the American Bald Eagle. Discussion ensued,

7. NOTE COUNCIL MINUTES:
A. February 3, 2022
B. February 17, 2022

Bautch asked about Cook’s Auto Body not being sold. Petracek explained that potential
buyer backed out of the purchase of the building due to issues with the realtor. He
explained that Circle Pines Sausage Haus is considering the purchase of the property.
Discussion ensued.

Petracek also explained that the old Blue Collar BBQ has a potential Mexican-American
cuisine restaurant interested in locating to the building. Discussion ensued.

8. PLANNING COMMISSION INPUT

Murphy asked if public works would consider exhibiting one of their snow plow trucks at

the Early Childhood Truck Day on May 7th at Rice Lake Elementary. Petracek stated he
would talk to public works. Discussion ensued.

9. ADJOURNMENT

Koch made a motion to adjourn at 7:25 p.m. Thorson seconded the motion. Motion
carried 4-0.
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MINUTES
CITY OF LEXINGTON
REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING
MARCH 3, 2022 - 7:00 P.M.
9180 LEXINGTON AVENUE

1. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

2. CALLTO ORDER: - Mayor Murphy
A. Roll Call - Council Members: DeVries, Harris, Hughes and Winge

Mayor Murphy called to order the Regular City Council meeting for March 3, 2022 at
7:00 p.m. Councilmember’s present: Devries and Harris. Excused Absence: Hughes
and Winge. Also Present: Bill Petracek, City Administrator; Chris Galiov, Finance
Director.

3. CITIZENS FORUM
No citizens were present to discuss items not on the agenda.
4. APPROVAL OF AGENDA WITH CHANGES AND CORRECTIONS

Mayor Murphy made a motion to approve the agenda with a correction of removing item #10 —

Closed Session - from the agenda. Councilmember Harris seconded the motion. Motion carried 3-
0.

5. INFORMATIONAL REPORTS:
A. Airport (Councilmember Devries) — No report given
B. Cable Commission (Councilmember Winge) Quarterly meetings — No report given
C. City Administrator (Bill Petracek) — Petracek explained that part-time public works

employee Bob Hunt has given notice of his retirement April 29th. Discussion ensued.

6. LETTERS AND COMMUNICATIONS:
A. Centennial Lakes Police Department Media Reports 2-9-22 through 2-22-22

No discussion on Letters and Communications

7. CONSENT ITEMS:
A. Recommendation to Approve Council Minutes:
Council Meeting — February 17, 2022

B. Recommendation to Approve Claims and Bills:
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Check #’s 48702 through 48756
Check #’s 14215 through 14221
Check #’s 14222 through 14229

Councilmember Harris made a motion to approve the consent agenda items.
Councilmember Devries seconded the motion. Motion carried 3-0.

8. ACTION ITEMS: NONE

9. MAYOR AND COUNCIL INPUT

Councilmember Devries explained that there is water standing on Restwood Road and
Duwayne Ave. area. He thinks that storm drain may be plugged from the apartment
construction process. Petracek said he will let public works know about it.

10. ADJOURNMENT

Councilmember Devries made motion to adjourn the meeting at 7:04 p.m.
Councilmember Harris seconded the motion. Motion carried 4-0.
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CITY OF LEXINGTON

RECOMMEND FOR APPROVAL OF CLAIMS AND BILLS

at the Council Meeting of March 17, 2022.

The following claims and bills have been presented to the Council for approval

(1) Payroli

Vouchers 504405 through 504421

Payroll Taxes
Federal Tax $3,012.37
Social Security $3,741.12
Medicare $874.98

$7,628.47

State Tax $1,350.79 $1,350.79
Total

(2) General and Liquor Payment Recommendations:

Checks 48757 through 48802
(3) ACH and Credit Card Payments for: FEB 2022
ACH Checks: 3029E through 3043E

Total Payments and Withdrawals Approval

Centennial Lakes Police Payment Recommendations:

Checks 14232 through 14237
VOID 14201

14222 through 14229

ACH 2022014 through 2022019

Total Payments

$  21,529.19
$8,079.26
$ 167,355.29
$ 31,779.88
$ 229643.62
$ 19,161.35
$ (122.60)
$ -
$  2,987.79
$  22,026.64
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CITY OF LEXINGTON

03/09/22 12:29 PM
Page 1

*Check Detail Register©

10100 Unposted

Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount Invoice Comment
10100 4M FUND
48757 03/08/22 AMAZON
E 101-41500-200 Office Supplies $119.98 191M-PLOK- OFFICE SUPPLIES - ADMIN
E 101-42260-200 Office Supplies $196.62 1YNN-N3Y3- OFFICE SUPPLIES - FIRE DEPT
E 101-41500-200 Office Supplies $5.75 1YNN-N3Y3- OFFICE SUPPLIES - ADMIN
E 101-42260-218 Medical/First Aid Supplies $59.98 1YVT-QMPY- MEDICAL EQUIPMENT - FIRE DEPT
E 101-43100-404 Repair Machinery/Equipm $7.59 1YVT-QMPY- EQUIPMENT PARTS
Total $389.92
48758 03/08/22 ARTISAN BEER COMPANY
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $426.95 3521885
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $195.60 3521886
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $939.20 3523070
Total W
48759 03/08/22 ASPEN MILLS
E 101-42260-214 Fire Uniforms $530.40 289518 UNIFORMS - FIRE DEPT
Total  $530.40
48760 03/08/22 BENT BREWSTILLERY
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $319.73  INV-011022
Total W
48761 03/08/22 BIFFS
E 101-45200-418 Other Rentals $194.00 W853567 FEB 2022 RENTAL - LEXINGTON CITY PARK
Total © $194.00
48762 03/08/22 BLACK STACK BREWING, INC.
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $194.00 16488
Total $194.00
48763 03/09/22 BREAKTHRU BEVERAGE MN
G 609-20202 Accounts Payable - Resal $88.00 339654338
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $1,628.09 343068208
E 608-00000-251 Liguor Purchase $3,398.77 343167725
G 608-20202 Accounts Payable - Resal ($73.70) 408691328
Total " $5041.16
48764 03/08/22 BUSINESS ESSENTIALS
E 101-41500-200 Office Supplies $31.09 WO-1173081 OFFICE SUPPLIES
E 101-41500-200 Office Supplies $41.97 WO-1173081 OFFICE SUPPLIES
Total  $73.06
48765 03/09/22 CAPITOL BEVERAGE SALES
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $3,756.53 2654706
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $10,602.39 2657496
Total W
48766 03/09/22 CINTAS
E 609-00000-255 Linen $66.83 4112498589 MAT SERVICE
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03/09/22 12:29 PM
Page 2

CITY OF LEXINGTON
*Check Detail Register©

10100 Unposted

Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount Invoice Comment
Total $66.83
48767 03/09/22 CLEAR RIVER BEVERAGE COMPANY
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $1,324.00 619464
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $341.00 620465
Total $1,665.00
48768 03/09/22 COMCAST
E 609-00000-329 Cable/Internet $190.76 MAR 2022 SERVICE
Total $190.76
48769 03/09/22 DAHLHEIMER DISTRIBUTING
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $0.01 1538840
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $67.20 1542895
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $4,482.22 1543483
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $52.80 1545732
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $10,889.30 1547308
Total $15,491.53
48770 03/09/22 ELM CREEK BREWING CO.
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $286.00 E-1979
Total $286.00
48771 03/09/22 FEDEX / KINKOS
E 609-00000-340 Advertising $47.00 06170000922
Total $47.00
48772 03/09/22 GOPHER STATE ONE CALL
E 730-00000-228 Gopher State One Call $2.70 2020536 FEB 2022 LOCATES
E 770-00000-228 Gopher State One Call $2.70 2020536 FEB 2022 LOCATES
Total $5.40
48773 03/09/22 HOHENSTEINS INC
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $1,027.05 482347
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $1,543.05 484377
Total $2,570.10
48774 03/09/22 IMAGE PRINTING & GRAPHICS
E 101-41500-350 Print/Binding $36.00 160863 MAPS PRINTING AND LAMINATING
E 101-41500-350 Print/Binding $253.59 160883 MAPS PRINTING AND LAMINATING
Total $289.59
48775 03/09/22 INVICTUS BREWING CO.
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $150.00 4226
Total $150.00
48776 03/09/22 JACK PINE BREWERY
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $301.00 4268
Total $301.00
48777 03/09/22 JJ TAYLOR
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase ($14.40) 3229634
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Check #

Check Date

CITY OF LEXINGTON
*Check Detail Register©

Vendor Name

10100 Unposted

Amount

Invoice

03/09/22 12:29 PM
Page 3

Comment

E 609-00000-252

Beer Purchase

($30.00) 3238606

E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $5,496.35 3277026
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $5,384.30 3277058
Total © $10,836.25
48778 03/09/22 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase ($105.35) 188839
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $456.38 2000007
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $1,038.99 2000008
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $717.72 2000543
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $2,020.35 2000544
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $678.30 2000555
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $6,062.08 2001569
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $3,806.49 2001570
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $299.70 2001571
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $2,466.62 2004758
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $670.12 2004759
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $317.20 2004760
Total $18,437.60
48779 03/09/22 LEAGUE OF MN CITIES-INSURANCE
E 101-41500-361 General Liability Ins $17,179.00 40002704-20 2022 P/C PREMIUM
E 101-42260-361 General Liability Ins $2,608.00 40002704-20 2022 P/C PREMIUM
E 101-43100-361 General Liability Ins $4,202.60 40002704-20 2022 P/C PREMIUM
E 101-45200-361 General Liability Ins $4,169.40 40002704-20 2022 P/C PREMIUM
E 609-00000-361 General Liability Ins $3,533.00 40002704-20 2022 P/C PREMIUM
E 730-00000-361 General Liability Ins $241.00 40002704-20 2022 P/C PREMIUM
E 770-00000-361 General Liability Ins $3,613.00 40002704-20 2022 P/C PREMIUM
E 609-00000-361 General Liability Ins $4,060.00 40002704-20 2022 P/C PREMIUM - LIQUOR
E 609-00000-361 General Liability Ins $3,496.00 40002704-20 2022 P/C PREMIUM - EXCESS
Total $43,111.00
48780 03/09/22 M AMUNDSON LLP
E 609-00000-256 Tobacco Products For Re $2,517.68 336988
E 609-00000-256 Tobacco Products For Re $3,734.23 337409
Total W
48781 03/09/22 MET COUNCIL - WASTEWATER
E 770-00000-389 MWCC Charges $10,277.39 0001136585 APRIL 2022 SEWER CHARGES
Total m
48782 03/09/22 MIDAMERICA ADMINISTRATIVE
G 101-21716 Other Retirement $50.00 MARCH 2022 EMPLOYEE CONTRIBUTIONS
Total $50.00
48783 03/09/22 MKL SERVICES, LLC
E 101-41500-400 General Maintenance $100.00 03172022 WEEK ENDING 03/05/2022
E 101-41500-400 General Maintenance $100.00 03172022 WEEK ENDING 03/12/2022
Total © $200.00

48784 03/09/22

MN DEPT OF HEALTH



CITY OF LEXINGTON
*Check Detail Register©

10100 Unposted

03/09/22 12:29 PM
Page 4

Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount Invoice Comment
G 730-23000 Water Testing $1,535.00 Q12022 WATER SUPPLY CONN. FEE
Total $1,535.00
48785 03/09/22 MOOSE LAKE BREWING CO. LLC
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $120.00 09-012
Total $120.00
48786 03/09/22 MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
E 101-41500-308 Consultant Fees $150.00 R10181050.0 DATA PRACTICES REQUEST

E 101-41500-303 Engineering Fees $170.00 R10481025.0 GENERAL SERVICES
G 101-22046 OReilly Escrow $130.00 R10481027.0 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS
E 730-00000-303 Engineering Fees $345.00 R10481046.0 WATER SUPPLY STUDY
E 422-00000-303 Engineering Fees $4,085.00 R10481048.0 2022 STREET IMPROVEMENTS
E 101-41500-303 Engineering Fees $1,205.56 R10481049.0 GIS SERVICES
E 422-00000-303 Engineering Fees $410.00 R10481051.0 HAMLINE JOINT PROJECT
Total  $6,495.56
48787 03/09/22 OMNI BREWING CO.
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $255.33 E-11569
Total T $255.33
48788 03/09/22 OXYGEN SERVICE COMPANY
E 101-42260-210 Operating Supplies $151.70 0003516973 FEB 2022 SERVICE
Total W
48789 03/09/22 PACE ANALYTICAL
E 730-00000-306 Water Testing $80.00 22100366358 WATER TEST FEE
E 730-00000-306 Water Testing $80.00 22100366538 WATER TEST FEE
Total —MW
48790 03/09/22 PAUSTIS & SONS
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $1,730.00 156675
Total —m
48791 03/09/22 PHILLIPS WINE AND SPIRITS INC
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $338.25 6355628
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $3,156.96 6356633
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $1,198.84 6356634
E 609-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase $141.11 6356635
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $306.04 6359248
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $468.50 6359249
E 609-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase ($88.00) 658662
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase ($158.85) 658663
Total W
48792 03/09/22 PREMIUM WATERS, INC
E 609-00000-411 Culligan $3.21 318653552 MAR 2022 EQUIPMENT
E 101-41500-411 Culligan $3.00 318653623 MAR 2022 EQUIPMENT
E 101-42260-411 Culligan $4.00 318653623 MAR 2022 EQUIPMENT
Total $10.21
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CITY OF LEXINGTON 03/06/22 12:29 P
Page 5
* - =
Check Detail Register©
10100 Unposted
Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount {nvoice Comment
48793 03/09/22 PRYES BREWING COMPANY, LLC
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $408.33 W-33587
Total $408.33
48794 03/09/22 RED BULL DISTRIBUTION CO.
E 609-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase $265.00 5001091592
Total $265.00
48795 03/09/22 RITEWAY
E 101-41500-350 Print/Binding $307.26 22-30750 A/P CHECKS PRINTING
Total $307.26
48796 03/09/22 ROSEVILLE, CITY OF
E 101-41900-230 Contracted Services $859.15 0230780 MARCH 2022 IT SERVICES
E 101-42260-230 Contracted Services $245.47 0230780 MARCH 2022 IT SERVICES
E 101-43100-230 Contracted Services $245.47 0230780 MARCH 2022 IT SERVICES
E 101-45200-230 Contracted Services $245.47 0230780 MARCH 2022 IT SERVICES
E 609-41900-230 Contracted Services $245.47 0230780 MARCH 2022 IT SERVICES
E 651-41900-230 Contracted Services $122.74 0230780 MARCH 2022 IT SERVICES
E 730-41900-230 Contracted Services $245.47 0230780 MARCH 2022 IT SERVICES
E 770-41900-230 Contracted Services $245.47 0230780 MARCH 2022 IT SERVICES
Total $2,454.71
48797 03/09/22 SAVE A LIFE CORP
E 101-42260-208 Training and instruction $3,500.00 5678 2022 EMS TRAINING - FIRE DEPT
E 101-42260-208 Training and Instruction $1,120.00 5704 CPR RENEWALS
Total $4,620.00
48798 03/09/22 SHAMROCK GROUP, INC.
E 609-00000-257 ice For Resale $130.00 2734058
Total $130.00
48799 03/09/22 SILENT KNIGHT
E 101-41500-385 Building Security $150.00 132437 PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE
Total $150.00
48800 03/09/22 SOUTHERN GLAZERS OF MN
E 609-00000-251 Liguor Purchase $1,728.24 2182599
E 609-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase $27.28 2182600
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $2,946.35 2182601
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $3,893.04 2185005
E 609-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase $27.28 2185006
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $950.85 2185007
Total $9,573.04
48801 03/09/22 VINOCOPIA
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $281.25 0298794-IN
Total $281.25
48802 03/09/22 WINE MERCHANTS
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $454.75 7370119
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CITY OF LEXINGTON e e
*Check Detail Register®

10100 Unposted

Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount Invoice Comment

Total $454.75

10100 4MFUND  $167,355.29

Fund Summary
10100 4M FUND

101 GENERAL FUND $38,373.05
422 2022 STREET IMPROVEMENTS $4,495.00
609 MUNICIPAL LIQUOR FUND $107,696.77
651 STORM WATER FUND $122.74
730 WATER FUND $2,529.17
770 SEWER FUND $14,138.56

$167,355.29
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CITY OF LEXINGTON
*Check Detail Register®

Batch: FEB 2022 AUTO,FEB2022 CC PMT

03/09/22 11:46 AM
Page 1

Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount Invoice Comment
10100 4M FUND
3029 e 02/17/22 FLEET FARM
E 101-43100-210 Operating Supplies $166.46 1173 SHOP SUPPLIES
Total —W
3030 e 02/17/22 HOME DEPOT
E 101-43100-210 Operating Supplies $88.79 SHOP SUPPLIES
Total $88.79
3031 e 02/17/22 SPRINT
E 101-43100-321 Telephone $35.13 495076029-2 JAN-FEB 2022 CELL SERVICE
E 101-45200-321 Telephone $35.13 495076029-2 JAN-FEB 2022 CELL SERVICE
E 651-00000-321 Telephone $6.69 495076029-2 JAN-FEB 2022 CELL SERVICE
E 730-00000-321 Telephone $45.17 495076029-2 JAN-FEB 2022 CELL SERVICE
E 770-00000-321 Telephone $45.16 495076029-2 JAN-FEB 2022 CELL SERVICE
Total T?ZS_

3032e 02/17/22 ZOOM VIDEO COMMUNICATIONS
E 101-41500-300 Professional Srvs $14.99 INV12446225 JAN 2022 SERVICES
E 101-42260-327 Annual Technology Mainte $14.99 INV12446225 JAN 2022 SERVICES
Total $29.98
3033 e 02/01/22 CONNEXUS ENERGY
G 101-20200 Accounts Payable $311.46 DEC 2021 UTILITIES
G 770-20200 Accounts Payable $82.91 DEC 2021 UTILITIES
Total © $394.37
3034 e 02/02/22 LINCOLN NATIONAL LIFE
E 101-41500-134 STILT Disability insurance $380.68 435928186 FEB 2022 PREMIUM
E 101-43100-134 ST/LT Disability Insurance $113.24 435928186 FEB 2022 PREMIUM
E 101-45200-134 STILT Disability Insurance $75.48 435928186 FEB 2022 PREMIUM
E 609-00000-134 ST/LT Disability Insurance $235.41 435928186 FEB 2022 PREMIUM
Total $804.81
3035e 02/01/22 HEALTHPARTNERS
E 609-00000-160 Health/Dental Insurance $1,211.13 110062433 FEB 2022 PREMUIM
E 101-43100-160 Health/Dental Insurance $657.40 110062433 FEB 2022 PREMUIM
E 101-45200-160 Health/Dental Insurance $438.27 110062433 FEB 2022 PREMUIM
E 101-41500-160 Health/Dental Insurance $1,439.63 110062433 FEB 2022 PREMUIM
E 609-00000-160 Health/Dental Insurance $496.56 110062433 FEB 2022 PREMUIM
E 101-41500-160 Health/Dental Insurance $823.57 110062433 FEB 2022 PREMUIM
E 101-43100-160 Health/Dental Insurance $946.62 110062433 FEB 2022 PREMUIM
E 101-45200-160 Health/Dental Insurance $631.07 110062433 FEB 2022 PREMUIM
E 101-41500-160 Health/Dental Insurance $1,134.43 110062433 FEB 2022 PREMUIM
E 609-00000-160 Health/Dental Insurance $1,211.13 110062433 FEB 2022 PREMUIM
E 101-41500-160 Health/Dental Insurance $861.92 110062433 FEB 2022 PREMUIM
Total W
3036 e 02/14/22 US BANK
E 101-41500-440 Bank Charges $123.07 SAFE DEPOST BOX
Total $123.07
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CITY OF LEXINGTON
*Check Detail Register®©

Batch: FEB 2022 AUTO,FEB2022 CC PMT

03/09/22 11:46 AM
Page 2

E 101-43100-160
E 101-45200-160

Health/Dental Insurance
Health/Dental Insurance

$92.84
$61.90

Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount Invoice Comment
3037 ¢ 02/14/22 XCEL ENERGY
G 101-20200 Accounts Payable $1,656.54 764053976 DEC 2021 UTILITIES
G 609-20200 Accounts Payable $1,399.50 764053976 DEC 2021 UTILITIES
G 651-20200 Accounts Payable $43.73 764053976 DEC 2021 UTILITIES
G 730-20200 Accounts Payable $303.53 764053976 DEC 2021 UTILITIES
G 770-20200 Accounts Payable $525.68 764053976 DEC 2021 UTILITIES
Total  $392898
3038 e 02/23/22 CENTER POINT ENERGY
E 101-43100-383 Gas Utilities $225.35 JAN 2022 UTILITIES
E 101-45200-383 Gas Utilities $225.35 JAN 2022 UTILITIES
E 651-00000-322 Postage $42.92 JAN 2022 UTILITIES
E 730-00000-383 Gas Utilities $289.74 JAN 2022 UTILITIES
E 770-00000-383 Gas Utilities $375.66 JAN 2022 UTILITIES
E 101-41500-383 Gas Utilities $513.37 JAN 2022 UTILITIES
E 609-00000-383 Gas Utilities $829.77 JAN 2022 UTILITIES
G 101-20200 Accounts Payable $54.36 DEC 2021 UTILITIES
G 651-20200 Accounts Payable $5.18 DEC 2021 UTILITIES
G 730-20200 Accounts Payable $34.95 DEC 2021 UTILITIES
G 770-20200 Accounts Payable $34.95 DEC 2021 UTILITIES
G 101-20200 Accounts Payable $407.74 DEC 2021 UTILITIES
Total  $3039.34
3039 e 02/02/22 PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT
G 101-21704 PERA $2,001.59 02/02/2022 PAYROLL
G 101-21717 PERA $2,309.52 02/02/2022 PAYROLL
G 101-21704 PERA $2,031.98 02/16/2022 PAYROLL
G 101-21717 PERA $2,344.58 02/16/2022 PAYROLL
Total W
3040 e 02/08/22 HSA BANK
G 101-21726 HSA Additional Withholdin $245.00 EMPLOYEE CONTRIBUTIONS
E 101-41500-160 Health/Dental Insurance $4.50 HSA SERVICE FEE
Total $249.50
3041 e 02/08/22 DELTA DENTAL
E 101-41500-160 Health/Dental Insurance $149.96 CNS0000875 FEB 2022 PREMIUM

CNS0000875 FEB 2022 PREMIUM
CNS0000875 FEB 2022 PREMIUM

E 609-00000-160 Health/Dental Insurance $192.23 CNS0000875 FEB 2022 PREMIUM

Total W
3042 e 02/10/22 KWIK TRIP

E 101-43100-212 Gas & Oil $195.58 FEB 2022 FUEL

E 101-45200-212 Gas & Ol $195.58 FEB 2022 FUEL

E 651-00000-212 Gas & Oil $78.23 FEB 2022 FUEL

E 730-00000-212 Gas & Oil $156.46 FEB 2022 FUEL

E 770-00000-212 Gas & Oil $156.45 FEB 2022 FUEL

E 101-42260-212 Gas & Qil $100.01 FEB 2022 FUEL
Total —$88.?T
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CITY OF LEXINGTON T
*Check Detail Register©

Batch: FEB 2022 AUTO,FEB2022 CC PMT

Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount Invoice Comment
3043 e 02/01/22 TSYS
E 609-00000-500 Capital Expenditures $2,868.66 43132 NEW CREDIT CARD READER SYSTEM
Total $2,868.66

10100 4MFUND  $31,779.88
Fund Summary
10100 4M FUND

101 GENERAL FUND $21,108.08
609 MUNICIPAL LIQUOR FUND - $8,444.39
651 STORM WATER FUND $176.75
730 WATER FUND $829.85
770 SEWER FUND $1,220.81

$31,779.88
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<

CENTENNIAL LAKES POLICE DEPT

Check Register - POLICE
Check Issue Dates: 2/18/2022 - 3/3/2022

Page:

1

Mar 03, 2022 11:37AM

Report Criteria:
Report type: Summary
Check Number Check Issue Date Payee Amount
14201 03/03/2022 CENTURY LINK 122.60- V
14232 03/03/2022 ANOKA CO TREASURY OFFICE 18,720.00
14233 03/03/2022 GEORGE'S INC 240.00
14234 03/03/2022 O-SUN COMPANY 30.38
14235 03/03/2022 QUILLLLC 29.22
14236 03/03/2022 SHRED-N-GO, INC 66.75
14237 03/03/2022 TRANSUNION RISK & ALTERNATIVE 75.00
2022014 03/03/2022 CENTURY LINK 122.60
2022015 03/03/2022 CENTURY LINK 123.90
2022016 03/03/2022 DELTA DENTAL 1,142.08
2022017 03/03/2022 OPTUM FINANCIAL, INC. 18.75
2022018 03/03/2022 PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINANCIAL 61.59
2022019 03/03/2022 U S BANK 1,518.87
Grand Totals: 22,026.54

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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CITY OF LEXINGTON 03/09/22 11:47 AM

Page 1
*Fund Summary -
Budget to Actual®©

February 2022

February 2022 2022

FUND 101 GENERAL FUND
Revenue $2,154,586.49 $5,873.15 $286,263.32 $1,868,323.17 13.29%
Expenditure $2,154,586.48 $152,021.25 $279,583.98 $1,875,002.50 12.98%
-$146,148.10 $6,679.34
FUND 220 LOVELL BUILDING
Revenue $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
Expenditure $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
$0.00 $0.00
FUND 229 ARPA FUND
Revenue $140,313.00 $0.00 $0.00 $140,313.00 0.00%
Expenditure $140,313.00 $0.00 $0.00 $140,313.00 0.00%
$0.00 $0.00
FUND 310 CAPITAL PROJECTS
Revenue $271,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $271,000.00 0.00%
Expenditure $237,000.00 $0.00 $184,000.00 $53,000.00 77.64%
$0.00 -$184,000.00
FUND 320 TIF #3
Revenue $256,814.00 $0.00 $0.00 $256,814.00 0.00%
Expenditure $307,594.55 $325.00 $99,047.47 $208,547.08 32.20%
-$325.00 -$99,047.47
FUND 405 PARK DEDICATION FEE FUND
Revenue $3,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 0.00%
Expenditure $3,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 0.00%
$0.00 $0.00
FUND 417 17 STREET IMPROVEMENTS
Revenue $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
Expenditure $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
$0.00 $0.00
FUND 418 LAKE DRIVE PROJECT
Revenue $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
Expenditure $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
$0.00 $0.00
FUND 419 19 JACKSON AVE
Revenue $2,296.08 $0.00 $0.00 $2,296.08 0.00%
Expenditure $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
$0.00 $0.00
FUND 421 2021 STREET IMPROVEMENTS
Revenue $7,240.44 $0.00 $0.00 $7,240.44 0.00%
Expenditure $3,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 0.00%
$0.00 $0.00

FUND 422 2022 STREET IMPROVEMENTS
Revenue $184,000.00 $0.00 $184,000.00 $0.00 100.00%



CITY OF LEXINGTON 03/09/22 11:47 AM

Page 2
*Fund Summary -
Budget to Actual®©
February 2022
2022
2022 February 2022 2022 % YTD
et

gl 7D, Bud

Expendlture

$1 84, 000 00

MTD Amount
e E

YTD Amount YTD Balance

$1,392.50 $1,392.50
-$1,392.50 $182,607.50
FUND 551 16 NORTH METRO GO
Revenue $4,089.79 $0.00 $0.00
Expenditure $4,089.79 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
FUND 585 04 STREET-OAK LANE
Revenue $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Expenditure $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
FUND 591 14 STREET-VARIOUS
Revenue $75,995.10 $0.00 $386.30
Expenditure $62,501.59 $0.00 $55,399.84
$0.00 -$55,013.54
FUND 592 15 STREET-VARIOUS
Revenue $107,238.66 $0.00 $0.00
Expenditure $111,075.00 $0.00 $95,900.00
$0.00 -$95,900.00
FUND 599 POLICE BUILDING
Revenue $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Expenditure $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
FUND 609 MUNICIPAL LIQUOR FUND
Revenue $3,691,650.00 $237,924.89 $477,421.95
Expenditure $3,691,650.44 $276,159.50 $658,899.78
-$38,234.61 -$181,477.83
FUND 651 STORM WATER FUND
Revenue $52,405.29 $0.00 $0.00
Expenditure $88,106.53 $2,171.50 $17,111.62
-$2,171.50 -$17,111.62
FUND 730 WATER FUND
Revenue $237,525.00 $0.00 $0.00
Expenditure $237,525.31 $10,252.48 $46,384.51
-$10,252.48 -$46,384.51
FUND 770 SEWER FUND
Revenue $318,000.00 $5,939.18 $5,939.18
Expenditure $500,745.60 $22,202.22 $107,111.37
-$16,263.04 -$101,172.19
Report Total -$214,787.23 -$590,820.32

Budget;

$182 607 50 0.76%

$4,089.79 0.00%
$4,089.79 0.00%
$0.00 0.00%

$0.00 0.00%
$75,608.80 0.51%
$7,101.75 88.64%
$107,238.66 0.00%
$15,175.00 86.34%
$0.00 0.00%

$0.00 0.00%

$3,214,228.05 12.93%
$3,032,750.66 17.85%
$52,405.29 0.00%
$70,994.91 19.42%
$237,525.00 0.00%
$191,140.80 19.53%
$312,060.82 1.87%
$393,634.23 21.39%
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Current JPA Roster —

Bloomington — Seal / Forester
Brooklyn Center / Hendrickson
Brooklyn Park — Seitz

Carver — Trimbo

Chanhassen — Johnson
Chaska — Trebitowski

Cloquet —Schroder

Cologne - Joos

Coon Rapids — Johnston

10 Duluth — Kleive & Morehouse
11.Eden Prairie — Parker / Gerber
12.Edina - Slama

13.Excelsior FPD — Mackey
14.Forest Lake - Newman
15.Golden Valley — Krelly
16.Goodview - Klinger

17.Hamel — Ruchti

18.Hennepin Technical College — Skinner
19.Hopkins — Specken / Wenshaw
20.Long Lake — Van Eyl
21.Loretto — Leuer

22 .Mayer - Maetzold
23.Minnetonka — Fox / Metzger
24 .Mound - Pederson

25.New Brighton — Hamdorf
26.0ak Grove — Hallerman
27.0sseo — Lynde

28.0watonna - Seykora
29.Plymouth — Coppa

30.Prior Lake — Steinhaus

31.Rice Lake — Niemi / Twining
32.Richfield — Dobesh / Chwialkowski
33.Saint Bonifacius — Weber

34. Saint Louis Park — Koering / Wolfe
35.Savage — Bresnahan

36. Shakopee Mdewakanton Sioux Community — Hayes / Zimmerman
37.Victoria - Heger

38.Wayzata — Klapprich

39.West Metro FPD- Nelson
40.White Bear Lake — Schmidt

COANDODWLN =

Known to be Contemplating JPA Agreement —
e Jordan (Travis Fremming)
e Lino Lakes (Lallier)
e Rogers (Fiest)




CITY OF LEXINGTON
COUNTY OF ANOKA
STATE OF MINNESOTA

RESOLUTION NO. 22-14

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ENTERING INTO JOINT
AND COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT FOR THE PURPOSE OF
PUBLIC SAFETY PURCHASING AND LEASING

WHEREAS, Minnesota Statute 471.59 authorizes local units of government to enter into
Joint and Cooperative Agreements of governmental powers common to the contracting parties.
The intent of this agreement is to make available public safety equipment and leasing opportunities
to the City of Lexington Fire Department.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the City of Lexington City Council does
hereby approve the Joint and Cooperative Agreement for the purchasing program for public safety
equipment and leasing with cities and fire departments from the Hennepin County Fire Chiefs
Association; and,

NOW, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor and City Administrator be
authorized to execute said Joint and Cooperative Agreement on behalf of the City of Lexington

Adopted by the City Council of the City of Lexington this 17th day of March, 2022.

Signed:

Michael Murphy, Mayor

Attest:

Bill Petracek, City Administrator
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THIRD AMENDED AND RESTATED
JOINT & COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT
FOR PUBLIC SAFETY PURCHASING

1. Purpose

This Agreement is made pursuant to Minnesota Statutes 471.59 which authorizes the joint and
cooperative exercise of governmental powers common to contracting parties. The intent of this
Agreement is to make available joint public safety purchasing and leasing to the governmental
agencies who are parties to this Agreement. The intent of this agreement is to also replace and
rescind the Amended and Restated Joint & Cooperative Agreement For The Acquisition and Use
of SCBA executed and approved by the parties in March, April and May, 2009, and the Second
Amended and Restated Joint & Cooperative Agreement For The Acquisition and Use of
Firefighting Equipment executed and approved by some or all of the parties in August and
September 2010 (“Prior Agreements”).

2. Parties

The initial parties to this Agreement are the cities of Bloomington, Brooklyn Park, Eden Prairie,
Edina, Hopkins, Saint Louis Park, and Minnetonka, all of which are municipal corporations and
subdivisions of the state of Minnesota. Additional governmental agencies may become parties to
this Agreement by adopting a resolution approving this Agreement and sending an original
execution page and a certified copy of the resolution to the secretary of the Operating Committee
established below. The secretary of the Operating Committee must maintain a current list of the
parties to this Agreement and must notify the contact person for each party whenever there is a
change in the parties to this Agreement.

3. Operating Committee

3.1. Creation.
There will be an Operating Committee (the “Committee™) to administer this Agreement. The
Committee will consist of one representative appointed by each of the parties to the Agreement.

In the absence of a specific appointment, a party’s representative will be its fire chief. Each
member of the Commiittee is entitled to one vote.

3.2. Procedural Rules.

The Committee must adopt procedural rules to govern its operations.
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Public Safety Purchasing Joint Agreement Page 2

3.3. Officers.

The Committee will select from its members a chair to conduct meetings, a vice-chair to act in
the place of the chair, and a secretary to keep the records of the Committee.

3.4. Powers, Duties.

The Committee has the authority and responsibility to administer this Agreement on behalf of the
parties and to take all necessary actions allowed by law to implement its terms.

4. Procedures

4.1. Acquisition.

The Committee will take the necessary actions for obtaining contracts for the purchase or lease
of public safety uniforms, supplies, equipment, and other items, and for contracting for services,
as selected by the Committee. The Committee will comply with the Municipal Contracting Law,
including the preparation of specifications and requests for proposals. The Committee will
designate one of the member parties to act as the lead agency for selecting the contractor for a
contract, based on the recommendation of the Committee.

4.2. Contract Terms.

The contract with each selected contractor (the “Contract”) must provide that each party to this
Agreement will have the option to order items directly from each selected contractor and make
payments directly to the contractor. No party will have any responsibility for paying for the items
ordered by any other party. When appropriate, the Contract may include an option for the
contractor to maintain and certify designated equipment. The Contract must provide the terms of
payment to the contractor for this service.

4.3. Rules for Use.

When appropriate, the Committee will establish rules and procedures for the parties’ use of
items acquired pursuant to this Agreement, including determining the responsibility for damage
to, or loss of, the items.

5. Responsibility for Employees

All persons engaged in the work to be performed by a party under this Agreement may not be
considered employees of any other party for any purpose, including worker’s compensation and
other claims that may or might arise out of the employment context on behalf of the employees.
All claims made by a third party as a result of any act or omission of a party’s employees while
engaged on any of the work performed under this Agreement are not the obligation or
responsibility of any other party. Each party is responsible for injuries or death of its own
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Public Safety Purchasing Joint Agreement Page 3

personnel. Each party will maintain workers' compensation insurance or self-insurance coverage,
covering its own personnel while they are providing services under this Agreement. Each party
waives the right to sue any other party for any workers' compensation benefits paid to its own
employee or volunteer or their dependants, even if the injuries were caused wholly or partially by
the negligence of any other party or its officers, employees, or volunteers.

6. Indemnification

Each party agrees to defend, indemnify, and hold harmless the other parties against any and all
claims, liability, loss, damage, or expense arising under the provisions of this Agreement and
caused by or resulting from negligent acts or omissions of the party and/or those of its employees
or agents. Under no circumstances, however, may a party be required to pay on behalf of itself
and another party any amounts in excess of the limits on liability established in Minnesota
Statutes Chapter 466 applicable to any one party. The limits of liability for two or more parties
may not be added together to determine the maximum amount of liability for one party. The
intent of this paragraph is to impose on each party a limited duty to defend and indemnify each
other subject to the limits of liability under Minnesota Statutes Chapter 466. The purpose of
creating this duty to defend and indemnify is to simplify the defense of claims by eliminating
conflicts among the parties and to permit liability claims against both parties from a single
occurrence to be defended by a single attorney.

7. Duration

This agreement will be in force from the date of execution by at least two parties and notification
to the secretary of the Operating Committee. Any party may withdraw from this Agreement upon
30 days written notice to the other party or parties to the Agreement. Upon execution of all of the
parties to the Prior Agreements, the Prior Agreements will terminate.

8. Execution

A separate execution page is provided for each party.

[Signature pages follow]
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Execution Page for the
Third Amended and Restated Joint & Cooperative Agreement
For Public Safety Purchasing

The party listed below has read, agreed to and executed this Agreement on the date indicated.

Date Entity

By

Title

And

Title
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CITY OF LEXINGTON
COUNTY OF ANOKA
STATE OF MINNESOTA

RESOLUTION NO. 22-15

A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING PRECINCTS AND
POLLING PLACES

WHEREAS, the legislature of the State of Minnesota has ordered that Municipalities
(and counties with unorganized territories) must designate their polling places each year
by ordinance or resolution.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL
OF THE CITY OF LEXINGTON, ANOKA COUNTY, STATE OF

MINNESOTA, in compliance with the terms and provisions of Minnesota Statutes
§204B.175, the polling location for the Lexington precinct remains at Lexington City Hall
located at 9180 Lexington Avenue, Lexington, MN for 2022 and all future elections.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
LEXINGTON THE 17th, DAY OF MARCH, 2022.

Mike Murphy, Mayor

ATTEST:

Bill Petracek, City Administrator
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2. TITLE, PURPOSE AND DESCRIPTION OF EVENT:

ﬁ;‘/‘y ot C/mr/ﬁ?:ﬁ anncad  beneb¥ ride - /%7 mmua,/

MQ&%g/g V/k/ﬁ,- o vaise. ones Q#’ ﬂam des sn  peedd

3. EVENT PRINCIPALS

Submit a list of principals involved in the proposed special event, including professional
organizers, promoters, financial underwriters, commercial sponsors, charitable agencies
for whose benefit the event is being produced or advertised, etc. Attach additional
pages if necessary to include all of the principals involved.

Name: Title:

Organization / Business / Agency / Affiliation:

Name: Title:

Organization / Business / Agency / Affiliation:

Name: Title:

Organization / Business / Agency / Affiliation:

Name: Title:

Organization / Business / Agency / Affiliation:

4. EVENT COMPONENTS

Date requested: Fvne S 'M; 26 2L Alternate date:

Requested hours of operation: from: _{{00 OAMQPM to_22859 OAM @PM
Set-up beginning date and time: _{o ~S™-22. CA e
Complete dismantle date and time: _(p~&-22.¢¢ 2359

(Attach a draft of any entry forms for participants and/or spectators.)
Anticipated number of participants: _fox — /S©  Spectators:

Will any city streets require temporary closure or restrictions? Yes No ___,L__

Identify streets and times/dates of closure or restrictions:




5. LOCATION AND MAP

Please attach a map or plans for your event layout. At minimum, the following items
should be included. Check off items below that pertain to your event and indicate them
on the event map. Please use a “to-scale” drawing.

A) If a route is involved, mark the beginning and finishing area with arrows

and places where any motorized vehicles need to be considered.

B) Size and location of any tables, tents, structures and enclosures,
C) Entertainment or stage locations
D) Alcoholic beverage concession area

m

Non-alcoholic beverage concession area

J

Food concession area (cooking, serving and consumption areas)

&

General merchandise concession areas

=

Portable toilet facilities

First-aid facilities

b\_/

Event participant and/or spectator parking areas

Z

Event organizer's command post

=

Fireworks or pyrotechnics site

S

Vehicle fuel handling site

o £

Fencing or others method for securing event area

O

Site of electrical wiring to be installed for the event

L

Trash receptacles

2

INNENERNRNNENNENY

Electrical sources to be used for cooking

Temporary structures constructed for the event

2 2

Other — Please describe:

47
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6. FOOD, BEVERAGES AND ENTERTAINMENT

Will food and/or non-alcoholic beverages be served? Yes LX | No

If yes, describe sanitation measures, food handling procedures and the nature of the

food (such as pre-packaged foods, hot dogs, pre-mixed soda, raw meats, fish,

vegetables, unpeeled fruit or peeled and cut fruit): Mwﬁmdg
The yeny Q/an% witth Ag,—zgmg_gg. Ve s 8 il serve.

pooa( andd éeuenx_qes

Describe any plans you have for cocking food in the event area including fuel or

electrical source to be used: éoc[ eoll e e fore f o -t é;; an

fit£,4eméc;/ Uendéf/ a4 c/ Es fZe/ St Wn(ér as vt O%éf
fr The pes + yeam S
if you intend to serve food you will need a permit from the Anoka County

Department of Environmental Health. Please attach a copy of the permit to this
application.

Will alcoholic beverages be served? Yes X No

If yes, describe what method will be used to ensure that alcoholic beverages will be
consumed only by persons 21 years of age and older: A/Goéo/ e/l é¢ Set’ Védf
fu’lc/ é'v’ztrufsec[ b}/ eyt 5]é<—[p M[/ Se/m;%)

Describe how, where, when and by whom the alcoholic beverages will be served:

AU it be bandled b}/ Wil sltt

If a casino party, a dance, or live entertainment is part of your event, please describe: __

Please describe all of the activities of your event for which a license is required, for
example: a cabaret license, etc. Attach all required licenses to this application. Please
note that certain licensing may be required by City, County and State agencies, such as
a Large Assembly License for gatherings over 1,000 people, some types of food
handling licensing, Gambling License, Cabaret License, etc. It is your responsibility to




check with the City Clerk or local authorities to determine what licensing Is required prior
to submitting this application.

Describe entertainment plans and intended hours:

e witll é& ﬂ%(zl;zu—f & A ,Séé g Qzﬁzﬁ[ -I:ﬂ% i A JL-
If there will be music, sound amplification or any other noise impact, please describe,

including the intended hours of the music, sound or noise: Z/)«:, L2 gg/?z

¥/, ude.  peusic _:wz/mcs

7. VENDORS OR CONCESSIONAIRES

Describe what vendors or concessionaires you will allow in conjunction with the event

and the purpose of these concessions:

Describe how you intend to regulate, monitor and control the type, number and quality
of vendors/concessionaires whom you may permit to operate in conjunction with the

event:

8. SECURITY AND SAFETY PROCEDURES

Describe your proposed procedures for set-up, operation, internal security and crowd

control: 5ecurrl-u} */U r[y ;gmw‘c{ec/ L«I/ el

If the event is to occur at night, describe how you are going to light the event area in

order to increase the safety of participants and spectators coming to and leaving the

event: 4/ / am‘ﬂﬁ%és il é&ew 7za AC

CMa(uc:lec/ pcpgrs

1N
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Describe plans to provide first aid, if needed: /W Vertye - ’.0&/:0;/

Give the name, address and phone numbers of the agency or agencies which will
provide first aid staff and equipment if required. Attach additional sheets if necessary.

Name of agency:

Name of Representative:

Address:

Day phone: Evening phone:

Indicate medical services (if required) that will be provided for this event:

Attach to this application a copy of your building permit(s) if you are installing
any electrical wiring on temporary or permanent basis and/or if you are building
any temporary or permanent structures such as bleachers, scaffolding, a
grandstand, stages or platforms.

Attach a copy of your fire department permit or inspection report to this
application if you will use parade floats; an open flame; fireworks or
pyrotechnics; vehicle fuel; cooking facilities; enclosures (and tables within those
closures); tents, air supported structures, canopies, or fabric shelters.

Attach a copy of a proposed site security plan and a proposed parking plan

9. SANITATION PLAN

Describe your plan for clean-up and material preservation. Include number, type and
location of portable toilets or permanent toilets, and trash and recycling containers to be
provided for the event. Indicate who will be responsible for clean-up activities during and

after the event:

10.CITY SERVICES/EQUIPMENT

Describe City services and/or equipment requested for this event. City barricades,

1
(o]




cones, signs and other equipment may be borrowed on an as-available basis. You
should make advance arrangements to pick up and return this equipment. If you or any
volunteers cannot pick up and return this equipment, please attach a letier requesting
these services and explaining why your organization cannot perform them. This will be
reviewed, then approved or denied by the public works foreman.

11.FEE STRUCTURE / EVENT CHARGES

If there is a fee or donation required as a condition of attendance or participation of this

event, please describe the amounts to be collected from various categories of

participants or spectators: _ & el ‘ oAl _nders L
}MS Seﬂf/ef”ﬁ

If a donation is requested on a purely voluntary basis, describe how you intend to inform

participants/spectators or others that they may participate in the event whether they

make a donation or not: W‘{MV( nﬁﬁﬁ‘mﬁm

12.OTHER PERTINENT INFORMATION

Please list below any other miscellaneous information you feel would be important and

have a bearing on the approval of this Special Event Permit request:

13.INSURANCE

You must provide proof of insurance coverage for your event, Attach to this
application a certificate of insurance including the policy number, amount and the
provision that the City of Lexington is included as an additional insured. (Please
note — insurance requirements depend upon the risk level of the event. Also, if
your event can be classified as first amendment expressive activity, insurance
requirements can be waived under certain circumstances.)

o1




CITY COUNCIL - APPROVAL:
BY:

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

DENIAL:

DATE:

COMMENTS:

POLICE DEPT. - APPROVAL:
BY:

DENIAL:

DATE:

COMMENTS:

FIRE DEPT. - APPROVAL:
BY:

DENIAL:

DATE:

COMMENTS:

h2




Office of the Minnesota Secretary of State
Certificate of Good Standing

I, Steve Simon, Secretary of State of Minnesota, do certify that: The business entity
listed below was filed pursuant to the Minnesota Chapter listed below with the Office of
the Secretary of State on the date listed below and that this business entity is registered to
do business and is-in good standing at the time this certificate is issued.

Name: CITY HEAT CHARITIES
Date Filed: 05/05/2006

File Number: 1837830-2

Minnesota Statutes, Chapter: 317A

Home Jurisdiction: Minnesota

This certificate has been issued on: 04/03/2020

VTITEL 1y
’ ."\%\*\‘ ud”':'-"zrjl.h .
t"'~€{ ol Y0 W X2 .
) R % Steve Simon
: ,l//, Y, ~ ..

Secretary of State
State of Minnesota
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